

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

POCSO CASE NO—29/2020

Ref- Kotwali P.S.case no –279/2020, dt. 06.05.2020

State - VS- Khokan Das and others

Order no – 21, dt. 20.12.2022

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of ten accused persons, six accused persons on court bail, four accused namely Maya Nayek, Chumki Mahani, Rupa Das & Nemai Das are present by filing separate hazira and two accused namely Krishna Rajbanshi and Tuktuki Nayek are absent by petition praying for time.

Accused Khokan Das@ Chamtu, Tarak Das @ Halu and Chumki Hembram @ Lepe surrendered before this court and they are taken into custody.

Two bail applications have filed on their behalf alongwith two vokalatnama and xerox copies of Aadhaar cards and **certified xerox copy of order of the Hon'ble High Court vide CRM 7467/2020 with C.R.A.N-1 of 2020.**

Heard Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels.

Perused the order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

It reflects from the order of Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta that in the event of arrest, the petitioners shall be released on bail upon furnishing a bond of Rs. 10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand) each with two sureties of like amount each to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer and also be subject to the conditions as laid down under section 438(2) of the code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

In view of the above passed by Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, this court is inclined to allow the applications.

The accused persons / petitioners namely Khokan Das @ Chamtu, Tarak Das @ Halu and Chumki Hembram @ Lepe Hembram shall be released on bail upon furnishing a bond of Rs. 10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand) each with two sureties of like amount each to the satisfaction of C.J.M, Paschim Medinipur , to satisfaction of the Arresting Officer and also be subject to the conditions as laid down under section 438(2) of the code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M. Paschim Medinipur for his information and taking necessary action.

To 07.02.23 appearance of the accused persons.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur