

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**Present :- Smt. Rina Sawoo.
Additional Sessions Judge- 2nd Court in-charge**

**POCSO 29/2020
R.No. 29/20**

**Ref: Kotwali P.S.Case No. 279/20 dated 06.05.2020 u/s 341/323/325/354/307/379/427/506/34 I.P.C
and 8 of the POCSO Act, 2012.**

Order No. 12 dated 05.07.2021.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely Krishna Rajbangshee, Rupa Das and Nemaï Das and ER of W/A.

The accused persons Krishna Rajbangshee, Rupa Das and Nemaï Das are present by filing hazira.

One petition for confirmation of A.I bail on behalf of three accused persons Krishna Rajbangshee, Rupa Das and Nemaï Das is filed .

Let it be kept with the case record.

Heard.

The A/I bail of these three accused persons is extended till 05.08.2021.

To 05.08.2021 for appearance of these three accused persons and ER of W/A.

Dic. & corr. By me,

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, *in-charge.*
Paschim Medinipur.