

POCSE CASE NO. 29/2020

Order no. 14 date-05.08.2021

Today is fixed for appearance of six accused persons and E.R of W.A in respect of five accused persons.

Six(6) accused persons namely Chumki Mahanta @ Das, Tuktuki Nayek @ Tukli Das, Maya Das @ Nayek, Krishna Rajbanshi, Nemai Das, Rupa Das are on court bail, two accused persons namely Rupa Das, Netai Das are present by filing hazira, one accused namely Krishna Rajbanshi is absent by the petition praying for time.

Another petition files by the three accused persons praying for confirmation of A.I bail.

Four (4) accused persons namely Chamtu Das @ Khokan Das, Haltu @ Tarak Das, Happy @ Lape @ Chumki Hembram, Sona Mandal @ Asit Mandal are court bail(High court).**They are not appear before this court.**

Another one accused person namely Mamata Das in E.R of W.A.

Issue notice upon four accused persons. No E.R of W.A is received is respect of accused namely Mamata Das.

Issue tagid. B.C-II comply.

Fix 17.11.2021 for appearance and E.R of W.A .

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur.