

Order no. 18, dt. 13.04.2022.

P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of ten accused persons, accused Maya Nayek and Chumki Mahanta are present by filing separate hazira. Four accused Tuktuki Nayek, Krishns Raybanshi, Nema Das and Rupa Das are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Other four accused are high court bail but they are did not appear before this court. Issue summons to the accused persons.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 29.06.2022 for appearance.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur