

POCSO – 29/2020

Order no – 23, dt.-17.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of ten accused persons, six accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira and accused Happy @ Lpe@ Chumki Hembram & Chumki Das @ Mahanta are absent by petition praying for time.

Issue accused summon against accused Asit @ Sona Mondal.

Fix 05.07.2023 for appearance.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur