

Present : Smt. Rupanjana Chakraborty (J.O-WB00612)  
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 7<sup>th</sup> Court in-charge of A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur

Order no - 24, dt.- 05.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of ten accused persons, six accused are present by filing hazira and two accused Tarak Das and Khokan Das are absent by petition praying for time. Accused Krishna Rajbansi is absent with out any steps.

Court is vacant. I am in-charge of this court.

Heard. Considered.

Issue accused summon against accused Asit @ Sona Mandal.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 24.08.2023 for appearance.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur