

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT. 2012

Present : **Jhilom Gupta (J.O-WB00963)**
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur-in Charge

POCSO 29 of 2020 (R 29 of 2020)

Order No. 37 ; Dt.- 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of all ten (10) accused persons on anticipatory bail. Out of the accused persons on Court bail, **Chumki@Happy@Lepe hemram, Nimai Das & Rupa Das** are absent by petitions, praying for time on the grounds stated therein whereas rest accused are present filing haziran. Prayer for time is considered and allowed. No steps taken by the accd **Asit @ Sona Mondal**, despite receiving Summon from this Ld. Court. Issue fresh summon upon the accd Asit @ Sona Mondal. **Regular P.O. is engaged on SIR duty under solemn direction of the Hon'ble Apex Court of India.** Hence adjourned today for ends of Justice. Fixed **27-04-2026** for appearance of the accused persons on Court bail as well as anticipatory bail.

D/C by me

Special Judge

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur.
(I/C)